
F. No.3(1)//2024/S-I1/ 2-278-8S 

SI.No. 
1 

2. 
3. 

On the recommendations of the Departmental Promotion Committee, the Competent 
Authority is pleased to appoint the following Grade-III(DSS)/Sr. Asstt. officials on promotion to the 
post of Grade-II(DSS)/Asstt. Section Officer, under Rule 7 of the Govt. of NCT Of Delhi Subordinate 
Service Rules, 2022 in the Pay Matrix Level-7 of Rs.44900-142400/- (Pre-revised PB-2 Grade Pay 
Rs.4600/-) as per 7" CPC, W.e.f. 01/01/2025 (except officials at Sr. No. 1 to 4 who are appointed 
on promotion to the post of Grade-I(DSS)/Asst. Section Officer with immediate effect): 

4 
5 
6 

7 
8. 

10. 
11, 

12. 

13. 
14. 
15. 
16. 

17. 

18. 
19. 
20. 
21. 
22. 

23. 
24. 

25. 
26. 

27. 

28. 
29. 
30. 

31. 
32. 

33. 

34. 
35. 
36. 
37. 
38. 

39. 
40. 

GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI 
(SERVICES DEPARTMENT: BRANCH-II) 

41. 

Delhi Secretariat, 5th Level : A-Wing, I.P. Estate, New Delhi 
(http:L/services.delhi.gov.in) 

SNTY, NO. 
U9434A 
U10595 

U10631A 
U10241 

U10739 
U10740 
U10741 
U10742 
U10743 
U10744 

U10745 

U10747 

U10748 

U10749 
U10751 
U10752 
U10753 
U10754 
U10755 
U10756 
U10757 
U10758 
U10759 

U10760 
U10762 
U10763 
U10765 
U10766 
U10767 

U10768 
U10769 
U10770 

U10770A 
U10771 
U10773 
U10774 

U10774A 
U10775 
U10776 
U10777 

ORDER NO. 

U10778 

NAME OF THE OFFICIAL 
ANUJ KHANNA 
VINOD KUMAR 
RAJENDRA SWAROOP 
MUKESH KUMAR 
MD. JASIM AZAM 
UMA SHANKAR CHOUDHARY 
SUMEET KAUSHIK 
PRAVESH KUMAR MANN 
RAKESH KUMAR MANN 
ARVIND KUMAR 

ANJU VERMA 
SATYAJEET KUMAR 
CHOUDHARY 
ANIL KUMAR 
NAVEEN KUMAR 
KULDEEP SINGH BISHT 
JITENDRA KUMAR 
ISHWAR CHAND 
JAY PRAKASH 
RAJESH BHARDWAJ 
PURUSHOTTAM PANDEY 
UMESH PRATAP SINGH 
BALRAM 
AMIT KUMAR 
JITENDRA KUMAR 

MAHENDRA SINGH 
PRANAVA NAND ROY 
ANURAJ MISHRA 
MANJEET SINGH MANN 
CHETAN SINGH 
SHAILENDER SINGH TOMER 
MANOJ POSWAL 
BRIJ KISHORE KUMAR 
RAHUL KUMAR 

SUNIL MEHTA 
NAMITA JAIN 
PRASOON YADAV 
IQBAL ALAM 
JAIVIR SINGH MAAN 
YOGESH K SHARMA 
ASHA RANI ARORA 
MANOJ KUMAR 

Date: 
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DOB 

20-10-1973 
25-02-1965 
14-07-1985 
10-11-1977 

10-02-1980 
31-12-1980 
17-10-1983 
23-10-1980 
02-07-1982 
05-03-1981 
04-01-1980 

10-06-1981 

05-04-1984 
20-07-1983 
25-09-1982 
01-03-1983 
09-09-1982 
15-02-1987 
20-02-1986 
13-04-1981 
30-12-1981 
08-09-1983 
06-02-1983 
20-10-1982 
02-03-1981 
06-11-1983 
07-07-1986 
01-03-1980 
14-09-1984 
12-04-1980 
11-10-1983 
20-03-1982 
03-12-1981 
24-02-1982 
07-02-1985 
28-11-1979 

F.No.3(1)/7/2024/S-II 

01-03-1986 
11-03-1986 
21-03-1980 
05-05-1980 
12-01-1980 

CATEGORY S3SSSSSSSSS SSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSS 
UR 

UR 

UR 
UR 
UR 
UR 
UR 

UR 

UR 
UR 

UR 
UR 
UR 
UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 
UR 

UR 

UR 
UR 
UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 
UR 
UR 

UR 

UR 
UR 
UR 

UR 

UR 
UR 
UR 
UR 

UR 



SI.No. 
42. 
43. 
44. 

45. 
46. 
47. 
48. 
49. 
50. 
51. 
52. 

53. 
54. 
55. 

56. 
57. 
58. 
59. 
60. 
61. 

62. 
63. 
64. 
65. 

66. 
67. 
68. 
69. 

70. 
71. 

72. 
73. 

74. 
75. 

76. 
77. 

78. 
79. 
80. 
81. 
82. 
83. 

84. 
85. 

86. 
87. 
88. 

89. 
90. 

91. 
92. 
93. 

94. 

95. 
96. 
97. 

SNTY. NO. 
U10779 

U10779A 
U10780 
U10781 
U10781A 
U10782 
U10783 
U10784 
U10785 
U10786 
U10787 
U10788 
U10789 
U10790 
U10791 
U10794 
U10795 
U10796 

U10796A 
U10799 
U10800 
U10801 
U10802 
U10804 
U10805 

U10806 
ÜL0807 
U10810 
U10813 
U10816 
U10821 
U10823 
U10824 
U10825 
U10827 
U10828 
U10831 
U10834 
U10837 
U10838 

U10841 
U10847 
U10851 
U10852 

U10854 
U10856 
U10858 
U10859 
U10863 
U10864 
U10869 
U10870 
U10871 

U10872 
U10872A 

U10874 

NAME OF THE OFFICIAL 
PREMA DEVI GAUR 
GEETA RANI 
KUMAR GANDHARVA 
MANISH KUMAR 
DINESH KUMAR 
SUMAN PRASAD SINGH 

RAJIV RANJAN 
SURYA PRAKASH 
MAHENDER SINGH 
KAMAL KUMAR 
JITENDRA KUMAR 

RANJAN KUMAR 
RITESH NARAYAN 
RAKESH KUMAR 
ASHUTOSH KUMAR KARNA 
VARUN ANAND 
GOVIND KUMAR CHOUDHARY 
NIKHIL NIMESH 
PRIYA DAHIYA 
AMLESH KUMAR 
DALIP KUMAR 
NARENDER KUMAR 
KANHAYA PANDIT 
KUNDAN KUMAR SINGH 
ASHWANI KUMAR MANN 
KAILASH NATH 
PRAVEEN KUMAR 
SANDEEP KUMAR 
GYANESH GIRI 

PAWAN DABAS 
MUKESH KUMAR 
PRADEEP KHATRI 
HARISH KUMAR 
NAFEESH AHMED 
PRADEEP KUMAR MANN 
SUMAN 
KULDEEP KUMAR 
PARVEEN KUMAR RANA 
SANDEEP 
RAJESH 
NEERAJ KUMAR 
VIKAS DAHIYA 
JASWANT SINGH DAHIYA 
PARVEEN KUMAR 

AMIT SEHRAWAT 
KRISHAN BANSAL 
PRAVEEN KUMAR 

HEMLATA 
DURGESH KUMAR 
ARVIND KUMAR 
SUMAN 

SANJU BALA 
RAVINDER KUMAR 
NAVEEN KUMAR 
ANAND KUMAR 
AFFAK AHAMED 
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DOB 
03-11-1981 
15-05-1985 
16-04-1980 
23-08-1987 
12-12-1980 
26-10-1979 
01-01-1981 
05-07-1983 
30-06-1977 
02-10-1982 
28-02-1986 
22-01-1985 
25-01-1982 
30-08-1981 
03-01-1983 
23-09-1987 
02-12-1980 
25-03-1985 
06-09-1987 
01-01-1983 
23-10-1982 
01-05-1981 
01-03-1980 
01-06-1981 
04-12-1984 
01-02-1979 

01-04-1987 
10-03-1985 
23-08-1988 
06-11-1986 
20-03-1980 
17-07-1988 
06-01-1978 
10-12-1981 
19-11-1979 
06-11-1979 
04-09-1980 
30-03-1979 
12-12-1986 
10-02-1987 
09-01-1986 
20-07-1980 
16-05-1977 
13-10-1982 
02-08-1983 
15-06-1984 
06-06-1980 
17-05-1979 
19-10-1983 
21-07-1980 
24-08-1981 
22-10-1985 
26-06-1981 
12-11-1982 
07-06-1978 
24-10-1984 

F.No.3(1)/7/2024/S-II 

CATEGORY 

UR 
UR 

UR 
UR 
UR 
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UR 
UR 
UR 
UR 
UR 
UR 
UR 
UR 
UR 
UR 
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UR 
UR 
UR 
UR 
UR 
UR 
UR 
UR 
UR 
UR 
UR 
UR 
UR 
UR 
UR 
UR 
UR 
UR 
UR 
UR 
UR 
UR 
UR 
UR 
UR 
UR 
UR 
UR 
UR 
UR 
UR 
UR 
UR 
UR 
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UR 

UR 
UR 

UR 



SI.No. 

98. 
99. 

100. 
101. 
102. 
103. 
104. 
105. 
106. 
107. 
108. 
109. 
110. 
111. 
112. 

113. 
114. 
115. 
116. 

117. 
118. 
119. 
120. 
121. 
122. 
123. 

124. 
125. 
126. 
127. 
128. 
129. 
130. 

131. 
132. 
133. 
134. 
135. 

136. 
137. 
138. 
139. 

SNTY. NO. 
U10875 
U10876 
U10877 

U10878 
U10879 
U10880 
U10881 
U10882 
U10883 
U10884 

U10885 
U10886 
U10887 
U10888 
U10889 
U10890 
U10891 
U10892 
U10893 
U10894 
U10897 
U10898 
U10899 
U10901 
U10902 
U10903 
U10904 
U10906 
U10907 

U10908 
U10909 
U10910 
U10911 
U10912 
U10913 
U10914 
U10916 
U10917 
U10918 
U10919 
U10921 
U10922 

NAME OF THE OFFICIAL 
RAVI KHARB 

MAHESH KUMAR 
NAVEEN KHARB 
SATENDRA 
MAHESH KUMAR 
MUKESH 
NARENDER KUMAR 
SATYANAND 
SANDEEP KUMAR 
PREMLATA 
TEJENDRA 

RAVI DUTT 
KARUNA VERMA 
SUMIT SHOKEEN 
YOGESH KUMAR VERMA 
SANJAY LAL MORYA 
MEENAKSHI VERMA 
SURENDER SINGH 
PARVESH 
BRIJESH KUMAR 
RAJESH KAUSHIK 

MANOJ KUMAR 
AJAY KUMAR 
MAMTA RANI 
SUJATA DAS 
VIKAS 
SUNITA RANI 
RAVINDER KUMAR 
POOJA KATARIA 
PAVNESH KUMAR RUHELA 
LALIT DHIMAN 
PARVESH KUMAR 
SARITA CHAURASIA 
BALRAM 
VIRENDER 
SANDEEP KUMAR 
VIJAY KUMAR 

RENU VERMA 
BHUPENDRA VERMA 
NAVEEN KUMAR 
RAHUL CHOUDHARY 
BABITA 

DOB 
31-08-1984 
18-04-1978 
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20-06-1982 
15-02-1979 
06-11-1981 
27-06-1984 
03-10-1980 
18-10-1982 
01-05-1982 
19-06-1983 
31-08-1984 
18-11-1983 
02-08-1983 
05-08-1981 
28-08-1982 
26-02-1981 
06-02-1978 
11-06-1975 
08-11-1983 
05-06-1979 
26-01-1967 
05-07-1985 
07-09-1986 
22-08-1984 
10-01-1985 
01-05-1982 
22-01-1977 
29-04-1980 
02-06-1987 
02-12-1980 
24-07-1980 
26-06-1986 
28-07-1981 
21-01-1980 
13-02-1987 
06-04-1979 
10-05-1978 
13-05-1987 
09-10-1978 
15-06-1986 
04-04-1982 
20-11-1982 

F.NO.3(1)/7/2024/S-II 

CATEGORY 
UR 
UR 
UR 
UR 
UR 
UR 

UR 

UR 
UF 

UR 

UR 
UR 
UR 
UR 
UR 
UR 
UR 
UR 
UR 
UR 
UR 
UR 
UR 
UR 
UR 
UR 
UR 
UR 
UR 
UR 

UR 
UR 
UR 
UR 
UR 
UR 
UR 
UR 
UR 
UR 
UR 
UR 

The above mentioned officials on their promotion to the post of Grade-II(DSS)/Asstt. Section 
Officer will be on probation for a period of two years and may exercise their option, if any, within one 
month from issue of this order/01.01.2025 (whichever applicable) in pursuance of the instructions of 
Govt. of India regarding fixation of pay as contained in FR-22. 

Consequent upon their promotion to the post of Grade-I(DSS)/Asstt. Section Officer, the 
Competent Authority is pleased to allow the above mentioned officials to continue to work at their 
present place of posting as Grade-II(DSS)Asst. Section Officer against the available vacant posts of 
Grade-II(DSS))Asstt. Section Officer, and in case of non-availability of vacant posts of Grade 
II(DSS)/Asstt. Section Officer in the present department, such officials shall be deemed as to have 
been posted in Directorate of Education for pay purpose only and they shall continue to work in their 
present departments till further orders, as under: 



SI. 
No. 
1, 
2. 

3. 
4. 

5. 
6. 

7 
8. 

9 

10. 
11. 
12. 

13. 

15. 

18. 
19. 

20. 

SNTY. 

28. 

NO. 

29. 

U9434A 

30. 

U10595 

14. U10749 

31. 

U10631A 

32. 

U10241 

33. 

U10739 

16. U10752 

34. 

U10740 

35. 

U10741 
U10742 

U10743 

U10744 
U10745 
U10747 

21. U10757 

U10748 

22. U10758 
23. U10759 

U10751 

24. U10760 

26. U10763 

U10754 

27. U10765 

U10755 

U10756 

U10766 

U10767 
U10768 

U10769 

U10770 

U10770A 

U10771 

U10773 

NAME OF THE 
OFFICIAL 

ANUJ KHANNA 
VINOD KUMAR 

RAJENDRA SWAROOP 
MUKESH KUMAR 
MD. JASIM AZAM 

UMA SHANKAR 
CHOUDHARY 

SUMEET KAUSHIK 
PRAVESH KUMAR 

MANN 
RAKESH KUMAR 

MANN 
ARVIND KUMAR 

ANJU VERMA 
SATYAJEET KUMAR 

CHOUDHARY 
ANIL KUMAR 

NAVEEN KUMAR 
KULDEEP SINGH 

BISHT 
JITENDRA KUMAR 
ISHWAR CHAND 

JAY PRAKASH 
RAJESH BHARDWAJ 

PURUSHOTTAM 
PANDEY 

UMESH PRATAP 

SINGH 
BALRAM 

AMIT KUMAR 

JITENDRA KUMAR 
MAHENDRA SINGH 

PRANAVA NAND ROY 
ANURAJ MISHRA 
MANJEET SINGH 

MANN 
CHETAN SINGH 

SHAILENDER SINGH 
TOMER 

MANOJ POSWAL 

BRIJ KISHORE 
KUMAR 

RAHUL KUMAR 

SUNIL MEHTA 

NAMITA JAIN 

DOB 

20-10-1973 UR 

25-02-1965 

14-07-1985 

10-11-1977 UR 
10-02-1980 UR 
31-12-1980 

CAT. 

17-10-1983 UR 
23-10-1980 UR 

SC 

02-07-1982 UR 

SC 

05-03-1981 UR 
04-01-1980 UR 
10-06-1981 UR 

UR 

05-04-1984 UR 

20-07-1983 UR 
25-09-1982 UR 

01-03-1983 UR 
09-09-1982 UR 

15-02-1987 UR 
20-02-1986 UR 

13-04-1981 UR 

30-12-1981 UR 

08-09-1983 UR 
06-02-1983 UR 

20-10-1982 UR 
02-03-1981 UR 

06-11-1983 UR 
07-07-1986 UR 

11-10-1983 

01-03-1980 UR 

20-03-1982 

14-09-1984 UR 

03-12-1981 

12-04-1980 UR 

24-02-1982 

07-02-1985 

Page 4 of 8 

UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

PRESENT 
DEPTT. 

IND 
GBPH 

I&FC 
DSSSB 
DRUGS 
LGSEC 

EDN 
EDN 

EDN 

TTE 
EDN 

GBPH 

GAD 

EDN 
LGSEC 

EDN 

MMMH 

PAO 
W&M 

DEV 

GAD 

EDN 
LNH 

PAO 
GNEC 

EXCIS 
PAO 
CEO 

PAO 
GAD 

Ofo Min. SC/ST 
(Div. from 
COOP) 

SER 

L&B 

F.No.3(1)/7/2024/S-II 

LGSEC 

EDN 

POSTED AS 

GR-II/ASO 
IND 

GBPH 
(Div. from EDN) 

I&FC 
DSSSB 
DRUGS 

LGSEC 
(Div. from EDN) 

EDN 
EDN 

EDN 

TTE 
EDN 

GBPH 
(Div. from EDN) 

GAD 
(Div. from EDN) 

EDN 
LGSEC 

(Div. from EDN) 
EDN 

MMMH 

(Div. from EDN) 
PAO 

W&M 

(Div. from EDN) 
DEV 

GAD 

(Div. from EDN) 
EDN 
LNH 

(Div. from EDN) 
PAO 

GNEC 

(Div. from EDN) 
EXCIS 
PAO 
CEO 

PAO 
GAD 

(Div. from EDN) 
O/o Min. SC/ST 

(Div. from 
COOP) 

SER 

(Div. from EDN) 
L&B 

(Div. from EDN) 
LGSEC 

(Div. from EDN) 
EDN 

17. U10753 

25. U10762 



SI. 
No. 
36. U10774 

37. U10774A 
38. 

40. 
41, 

39. U10776 

42 
43. 
44. 

45. 
46 

47. 

48. 

50. 

51. 

52. 
53. 

54. 
55. 

S6. 

57. 

58. 

59. 

SNTY. 

49. U10784 

60. 

NO. 

61. 

64. 

U10775 

U10777 

67. 

U10778 
U10779 

U10779A 
U10780 

U10781 
U10781A 

U10782 

U10783 

U10785 

U10786 

U10787 
U10788 
U10789 
U10790 

U10791 

U10794 

U10795 

U10796 

62. U10800 
63. U10801 

U10796A 
U10799 

U10802 

65. U10804 

66. U10805 

U10806 

NAME OF THE 
OFFICIAL 

PRASOON YADAV 

IQBAL ALAM 
JAIVIR SINGH MAAN 
YOGESH K SHARMA 
ASHA RANI ARORA 

MANOJ KUMAR 
PREMA DEVI GAUR 

GEETA RANI 
KUMAR GANDHARVA 

MANISH KUMAR 
DINESH KUMAR 

SUMAN PRASAD 
SINGH 

RAJIV RANJAN 
SURYA PRAKASH 

MAHENDER SINGH 

KAMAL KUMAR 

JITENDRA KUMAR 
RANJAN KUMAR 

RITESH NARAYAN 
RAKESH KUMAR 

ASHUTOSH KUMAR 
KARNA 

VARUN ANAND 

GOVIND KUMAR 
CHOUDHARY 

NIKHIL NIMESH 

PRIYA DAHIYA 
AMLESH KUMAR 

DALIP KUMAR 
NARENDER KUMAR 

KANHAYA PANDIT 

KUNDAN KUMAR 
SINGH 

ASHWANI KUMAR 
MANN 

KAILASH NATH 

DOB 

28-11-1979 UR 

01-03-1986 UR 
11-03-1986 UR 
21-03-1980 UR 
05-05-1980 UR 
12-01-1980 UR 

03-11-1981 UR 
15-05-1985 UR 
16-04-1980 UR 

23-08-1987 UR 
12-12-1980 UR 

CAT. 

26-10-1979 UR 

01-01-1981 UR 
05-07-1983 UR 
30-06-1977 

02-10-1982 

28-02-1986 UR 

03-01-1983 

22-01-1985 UR 

23-09-1987 

25-01-1982 UR 
30-08-1981 UR 

25-03-1985 

UR 

UR 

02-12-1980 UR 

01-06-1981 

04-12-1984 

01-02-1979 

UR 

06-09-1987 UR 
01-01-1983 UR 
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UR 

23-10-1982 UR 
01-05-1981 UR 

01-03-1980 UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

PRESENT 
DEPTT. 

DDRS 
(Div. from EDN) 

DSSSB 
PAO 
EDN 
IND 
EDN 

DT&T 
EDN 
SEC 

(Div. from 
DSW) 

/COOP 
AUDIT 

O/o Standing 
Council, Delhi 

High Court 
(Div. from TPT) 

EDN 

GTBH 
IND 

SCDRC 

LNH 

CEO 
DT&T 

DSSSB 
GAD 

H&FW 

CFORE 

EDN 

MAMC 

F.No.3(1)/7/2024/S-II 

EDN 

GAD (CMO 
CAMP OFFICE) 

DT&T 
DAM 

H&FW 

DMC 

EXCIS 

EDN 

POSTED AS 
GR-II/ASO 

DDRS 
(Div. from EDN) 

DSSSB 
PAO 
EDN 
IND 
EDN 

DT&T 
EDN 

SEC 
(Div. from EDN) 

AUDIT 

O/o Standing 
Council, Delhi 

High Court 
(Div. from TPT) 

EDN 

GTBH 
IND 

SCDRC 
(Div. from EDN) 

LNH 

(DIV. FROM 
EDN) 
CEO 

DT&T 
DSSSB 

GAD 
(Div. from EDN) 

H&FW 
(Div. from EDN) 

CFORE 
(Div. from EDN) 

EDN 

MAMC 
(Div. from EDN) 

EDN 
GAD With 

further posting 
in CMO CAMP 

OFFICE 
(Div. from EDN) 

DT&T 
DAM 

(Div. from EDN) 
H&FW 

(Div. from EDN) 
DMC 

(Div. from EDN) 
EXCIS 

EDN 
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Sl. 
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CI
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F 

THE
 

GR
-II

/A
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DOB
 

CA
T. 

DE
PT

T. 
PR

ES
EN

T 

PO
ST

ED
 A

S 

F.N
o.3

(1)
/7/2

024
/S-

II 

from
 

EDN
) 

KU
MA

R 



S. SNTY. 
No. 
108. U10885 

109. 

110. 

112. 

113. 

111. U10888 

114. 
115. 

116. 

117. 
118. 

119. 

NO. 

123. 

124. 

U10886 

U10887 

125. 

U10889 

U10890 
U10891 
U10892 

120. U10901 

136. 

U10893 

121. U10902 

U10897 

122. U10903 

138. 

U10898 

U10899 

U10907 
126. U10908 

U10904 

U10906 

127. U10909 
128. U10910 
129. U10911 

130. U10912 
131. U10913 

132. U10914 
133. U10916 
134. U10917 

135. U10918 

U10919 

137. U10921 

U10922 

NAME OF THE 
OFFICIAL 
TEJENDRA 

RAVI DUTT 

KARUNA VERMA 

SUMIT SHOKEEN 
YOGESH KUMAR 

VERMA 

SANJAY LAL MORYA 
MEENAKSHI VERMA 
SURENDER SINGH 

PARVESH 

RAJESH KAUSHIK 
MANOJ KUMAR 

AJAY KUMAR 

MAMTA RANI 
SUJATA DAS 

VIKAS 
. SUNITA RANI 

RAVINDER KUMAR 
POOJA KATARIA 

PAVNESH KUMAR 
RUHELA 

LALIT DHIMAN 
PARVESH KUMAR 

SARITA CHAURASIA 

BALRAM 
VIRENDER 

SANDEEP KUMAR 
VIJAY KUMAR 
RENU VERMA 

BHUPENDRA VERMA 

NAVEEN KUMAR 

RAHUL CHOUDHARY 

BABITA 

DOB 

31-08-1984 UR 

18-11-1983 UR 

02-08-1983 UR 

CAT. 

26-02-1981 UR 
06-02-1978 UR 
11-06-1975 UR 

08-11-1983 

05-08-1981 UR EDN 

26-01-1967 UR 
05-07-1985 UR 

07-09-1986 UR 

UR 

22-08-1984 UR 
10-01-1985 UR 
01-05-1982 UR 
22-01-1977 UR 

29-04-1980 UR 
02-06-1987 UR 
02-12-1980 UR 

24-07-1980 UR 
26-06-1986 UR 
28-07-1981 UR 

21-01-1980 UR 
13-02-1987 UR 

06-04-1979 UR 

09-10-1978 

10-05-1978 UR 
13-05-1987 UR 

15-06-1986 UR 

(() He may repatriate to Services Department; or 

UR 

04-04-1982 UR 

20-11-1982 UR 
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PRESENT 
DEPTT. 

ANH 

DOV 

(Div. from EDN) 
MAMC 

DHS 
EDN 

DDUH 

LGSEC 

I&FC 
DOV 

LGSEC 

DSW 
AUDIT 

EDN 
IGH 

EDN 
DCO 
DOV 

IND 
EDN 

GTBH 

CEO 
DSW 

EDN 
DSSSB 

NCC 

F.No.3(1)/7/2024/S-II 

DIP 

SER 

(Div. from TTE) 
UTCS 

BJRMH 

POSTED AS 
GR-II/ASO 

ANH 
(Div. from EDN) 

DOV 
(Div. from EDN) 

MAMC 
(Div. from EDN) 

EDN 
GAD with 

further posting 
in CMO 

(Div. from EDN) 
DHS 
EDN 

DDUH 
(Div. from EDN) 

LGSEC 
(Div. from EDN) 

I&FC 
DOV 

(Div. from EDN) 
LGSEC 

(Div. from EDN) 
DSW 

AUDIT 
EDN 
IGH 

(Div. from EDN) 
EDN 
DCO 
DOV 

(Div. from EDN) 
IND 

EDN 

GTBH 
(Div. from EDN) 

CEO 
DSW 

(Div. fronm EDN) 
EDN 

DSSSB 
NCC 

(Div. from EDN) 
DIP 

(Div. from EDN) 
SER 

(Div. from TTE) 

The official at Sr. No.117, i.e., Sh. Brijesh Kumar( DOB : 05/06/1979) may avail the benefit 
of promotion by either of two option given below being on deputation to AR Department: 

UTCS 
(Div, from EDN) 

BJRMH 
(Div. from EDN) 

(ii) He may avail proforma promotion from the date of promotion of his immediate junior. 

28-08-1982 UR GAD(CMO) 



The promotion is subiect to the condition that the Head of the Departments 
Concerned must ensure that no disciplinary proceedings/criminal proceedings are 
pending or no penalty is in operation against the promotee officials before relieving them 
to take up their new assignment on promotion in the light of instructions contained in 
DoPT 0.M. No. 22011/4/91-EsttlA) dated 14/09/1992 and other related OMs issued from 
time to time. The above said conditions related to vigilance clearance & status of penalty 
shall invariably be mentioned in their relieving order as well. Further, an undertaking in 
this regard shall also be obtained from the officials concerned by the adninistrative 
department concerned before relieving to their new assignment on promotion. 

If any of the officials out of the above, is not clear fromn viqilance angle or his 
intearity 0s not certified as on date or has resigned/ expiredItaken VRS etc, the same 
should be brought to the notice of thiss department immediately. 

The benefit of promotion will be admissible to the aforementioned offidals only with effect 
from the actual date of joining to the post of Grade-II(DSS)/Asstt. Section Officer in the Depatment 
in which they have been posted on promotion to the post of Grade-II(DSS)/Asstt. Section Officer vide 
this order. 

Further, in the light of instructions contained in para 5 of DoPT'S O.M. No.36012/16/2019 
Estt.(Res.) dated 12/04/2022, the promotion order shall be subject to further orders that may be 
passed by the Honble Supreme Court of India in the Jarnail Singh batch of cases pending before the 
Hon»ble Apex Court. 

Attention of Head of Department's is also invited to the provisions of DOPT, Govt. of India, 
OM dated 20/03/1995, stipulating therein to fix responsibility on Controlling Authority for relieving of 
Government servant on his promotion within a period of three months in any case. 

This issues with the approval of the Competent Authority. 

F. No.3(1)/7/2024/S-1I 22275-RS 

Copy for information & necessary action to: 

1. The SO to Chief Secretary, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Delhi. 

3. PS to Pr. Secretary (Services), Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Delh. 
4. PA to Special Secretary (Services), Govt. of NCT of Delhi. 

F.No.3(1)/7/2024/S-II 

Date: 

2. Heads of the Departments concerned, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Delhi, New Delhi with the 
request to intimate joining / relieving lotherwise of the aforementioned officials to this 
department immediately and to take declaration with regard to his/her Vigilance Clearance 
and Status of penalty in attached proforma. 

DY. SECRETARY (SERVICES) 

5. Section Officers (Services-I, IV, Seniority & ACP Cell), Services Department, Govt. of NCT of 
Delhi. 

request to upload this order on the website of Services Department. 
6. Section Officer (Co-ordination), Services Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Delhi with the 

7. Section Officer (Monitoring Cell), Services Department, Govt. of NCT. 
8. Official concerned through Head of Department concerned. 
9. Guard file. 

(BHAIRAB DUTT) 
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(BHAIRAB DUTT) 
DY. SECRETARY (SERVICES) 



To 

The Head of the Department, 

Department Name 

Sub: - Declaration on promotion to the post of Grade II (DSS)LASO. 
Madam/Sir, 

It is to inform that I (Nanme and Seniority No. of the Official) have been promoted to 
the post of Grade II (DSS)/ASO vide Services Department's Order No. 
dated. In this regard, I hereby declare that no disciplinary proceedings/criminal 
proceedings is pending against me and no penalty is in operation against me as on date of 
promotion in the light of instructions contained in DoPT O.M. No.22011/4/91-Estt(A) dated 
14/09/1992 and other related OMs issued from time to time. 

Further, the above statement is true to the best of my knowledge and if 

found incorrect at any stage, I will be liable for reversion to Grade-III(DSS)/Sr. 
Asstt. post & disciplinary proceedings as per rules. 

Signature of the official 

Name of the Official 

Designation 

Proforma 

Date of Birth 

Seniority No.. 

Yours faithfully 
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